forma condensed consolidated statements of operations, and the accompanying notes, should be read in conjunction
with the historical annual and quarterly financial statements and accompanying notes of the Company. An unaudited
pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2005 and 2004 is not
included as the effects of the disposition are already reflected as a discontinued operation in the Company's financial
statements included in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2005. The pro forma
financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the future results of
operations of the Company after disposition of the Assets, or of the results of operations of the Company that would
have occurred had the disposition been effected on the dates described above.

4

Edgar Filing: CHURCHILL DOWNS INC - Form 8-K

4

Edgar Filing: CHURCHILL DOWNS INC - Form 8-K

5

CHURCHILL DOWNS INCORPORATED
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2005
(in thousands)

 Purchase
Agreement  Pro Forma

Historical
 Amendment

(2) Adjustment (1) Pro Forma
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 14,568 $  (4,681) $ 249,402 (3) $ 39,902

(220,368) (4)
981 (5)

Restricted cash 9,107  - - 9,107
Accounts receivable,
net 35,544  5,426 - 40,970
Deferred income taxes 3,618  - 131 (3) 3,749
Other current assets 6,615  - - 6,615
Assets held for sale 167,380 4,681 (166,635) (3) -

 (5,426)
Total current assets 236,832  - (136,489) 100,343
Other assets 17,678  - (682) (4) 16,996
Plant and equipment,
net 348,604  - - 348,604
Goodwill 53,528  - - 53,528
Other intangible assets,
net 18,660  - - 18,660
Total assets $ 675,302  $  - $ (137,171) $ 538,131

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 37,535  $  2,945 - $ 40,480
Purses payable 17,022  - - 17,022
Accrued expenses and
other liabilities 42,064  966 $ (887) (4) 42,489

346 (5)
Income taxes payable 4,859  - 43,498 (3) 48,357
Deferred revenue 7,148  - - 7,148
Liabilities associated
with assets held for sale 29,888  (2,945) (25,977) (3) -

 (966)
Total current liabilities 138,516  - 16,980 155,496
Long-term debt 237,462  - (219,481) (4) 17,981
Other liabilities 21,876  - - 21,876
Deferred revenue 18,792  - - 18,792
Deferred income taxes 8,677  - - 8,677
Total liabilities 425,323  - (202,501) 222,822

Edgar Filing: CHURCHILL DOWNS INC - Form 8-K

6

Shareholders' equity:
Common stock 115,624  - - 115,624
Retained earnings 135,902  - 65,246 (3) 201,301

(682) (4)
981 (5)

(146) (6)
Unearned compensation (1,762)  - 146 (6) (1,616)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 215  - (215) (5) -
Total shareholders'
equity 249,979  - 65,330 315,309
Total liabilities and
shareholders' equity $ 675,302  $  - $ (137,171) $ 538,131

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

5

Edgar Filing: CHURCHILL DOWNS INC - Form 8-K

7

CHURCHILL DOWNS INCORPORATED
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2004
(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustment (1) Pro Forma
Net revenues $ 463,113 $ (101,997) (7) $ 361,116
Operating expenses 383,463 (89,430) (7) 294,033

Gross profit 79,650 (12,567) 67,083

Selling, general and administrative expenses 42,759 (6,592) (7) 36,167

Asset impairment loss 6,202 - 6,202

Operating income 30,689 (5,975) 24,714

Other income (expense):
Interest income 435 (22) (7) 413
Interest expense (6,690) 7,862 (8) 1,172
Unrealized loss on derivative instruments (4,254) - (4,254)
Miscellaneous, net 2,725 (3) (7) 2,722

(7,784) 7,837 53

Earnings before provision for income taxes 22,905 1,862 24,767

Provision for income taxes (13,990) 443 (7) (13,547)

Net earnings 8,915 2,305 11,220

Net earnings per common share data:
Basic $0.67 $0.85
Diluted $0.67 $0.84

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 13,196 13,196
Diluted 13,372 13,372

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

6

Edgar Filing: CHURCHILL DOWNS INC - Form 8-K

8

CHURCHILL DOWNS INCORPORATED
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2003
(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustment (1) Pro Forma
Net revenues $ 444,056 $ (95,551) (7) $ 348,505
Operating expenses 366,906 (85,835) (7) 281,071

Gross profit 77,150 (9,716) 67,434

Selling, general and administrative expenses 34,091 (3,723) (7) 30,368

Operating income 43,059 (5,993) 37,066

Other income (expense):
Interest income 1,316 (19) (7) 1,297
Interest expense (6,221) 5,305 (8) (916)
Miscellaneous, net 1,028 - 1,028

(3,877) 5,286 1,409

Earnings before provision for income taxes 39,182 (707) 38,475

Provision for income taxes (15,803) 636 (7) (15,167)

Net earnings 23,379 (71) 23,308

Net earnings per common share data:
Basic $1.77 $1.77
Diluted $1.75 $1.74

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 13,189 13,189
Diluted 13,392 13,392

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

7

Edgar Filing: CHURCHILL DOWNS INC - Form 8-K

9

CHURCHILL DOWNS INCORPORATED
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2002
(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustment (1) Pro Forma
Net revenues $ 458,383 $ (101,497) (7) $ 356,886
Operating expenses 375,417 (86,047) (7) 289,370

Gross profit 82,966 (15,450) 67,516

Selling, general and administrative expenses 35,296 (3,776) (7) 31,520

Asset impairment loss 4,500 - 4,500

Operating income 43,170 (11,674) 31,496

Other income (expense):
Interest income 332 (31) (7) 301
Interest expense (8,830) 7,946 (8) (884)
Miscellaneous, net (1,405) - (1,405)

(9,903) 7,915 (1,988)

Earnings before provision for income taxes 33,267 (3,759) 29,508

Provision for income taxes (13,632) 1,652 (7) (11,980)

Net earnings 19,635 (2,107) 17,528

Net earnings per common share data:
Basic $1.50 $1.34
Diluted $1.47 $1.31

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 13,123 13,123
Diluted 13,359 13,359

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

8

Edgar Filing: CHURCHILL DOWNS INC - Form 8-K

10

(1)  The pro forma adjustments give effect to CDCC's disposition of the Assets to the Purchaser. The disposition was
accounted for as a discontinued operation in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No.
144, "Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets," in the Company's Quarterly Report on